

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24172/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2005 in WA No. 2021/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.P. JOSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayaraman,Adv.  
 Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

It is unfortunate that though by letter dated 7.1.2006 learned counsel for the respondents has confirmed that his client will supply the requisite information to him within 10 days, as stated by Mr. Jayaraman appearing on behalf of Mr. S. Rajappa, Advocate. Their client has yet not provided them the requisite detail and information for filing counter affidavit, therefore, they want further 2 weeks time to file counter affidavit. Other side has no objection. Time is granted upto 31.10.2006. List the matter on 31.10.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar